⁄ Three recordable injuries across Prominent Hill

and Carrapateena

OUR PEOPLE

⁄ Corporate office to relocate to Adelaide Airport

business district mid 2018 to achieve a circa 40%

reduction in head office lease costs

⁄ Part of University of Adelaide-led research consortium

to unlock complex resources through lean processing

⁄ Carrapateena Native Title Mining Agreement

registered

⁄ SA Government approved Carrapateena Program for

Environmental Protection and Rehabilitation (PEPR)

for the airstrip and the Tjungu accommodation

village at Carrapateena enabling phase one

construction to begin

⁄ Sponsored and participated in the 2017 Global

Maintenance Upper Spencer Gulf (GMUSG) Annual

Industry Conference and Trade Expo in Whyalla

⁄ Sponsored and participated in the Australian

Rangelands Society’s Biennial Conference in Port

Augusta

EXTERNAL STAKEHOLDERS

S O C I A L  P E R F O R M A N C E

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dec-16 Mar-16 Jun-17 Sep-17

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y

OZ Minerals TRIF

* Q2 comparable TRIFR originally reported as 6.53 was revised upward during Q3

Cash Generation

P A G E  9 /

WORKING CAPITAL MOVEMENTS - QUARTER

A$M Jun 17 Sep 17* Change

Trade receivables 74 127 53

Concentrate (at cost) 54 55 1

Trade payables (61) (75) (14)

Ore inventory 592 633 41

Working Capital 659 740 81

Cash balance 625 639 14

CASH GROWTH FOLLOWING INVESTMENT

⁄ Cash balance of $639 million (unaudited) at 30

September with no debt

⁄ $53 million increase in trade receivables due to

timing of shipments in late September

⁄ Q3 cash investment in Carrapateena project of

$12 million (additional $12 million in payables)

⁄ Q3 Prominent Hill ore inventory cash investment

of $17 million (plus $24 million non-cash)

⁄ Interim dividend of $18 million paid in September

⁄ Gold hedge increased by 18 koz in Q3 bringing

total hedge (commencing 2018) to 255 koz at an

average price of A$1,735/oz

UPCOMING ACTIVITY